VERDICT AND DISBURSEMENT SHEET

March 4, 2018 In the Matter of: Kirk, James T. Date of Occurrence: April 9, 2017 Lead Counsel: Posner & Cord, LLC Soran, Tolian Defendant(s): Insurance Company: **GEICO** SETTLEMENT AMOUNT \$300,000.00 \$100,000.00 **Total Attorneys' Fees** 1/3 Attorneys' Fees Posner & Cord, LLC \$100,000.00 **Total Case Costs** \$500.00 Posner & Cord, LLC \$500.00 **Total Other Expenses** \$6,666.66 BlueCross BlueShield Lien \$6,666.66 **GROSS AMOUNT DUE TO CLIENT** \$200,000.00 \$192,833.34 NET AMOUNT DUE TO CLIENT (after case costs and other expenses) I have read and approve this verdict and disbursement statement, and I approve the distribution of the funds as identified above. I understand that Attorneys will not make any efforts to determine amounts due or owing to any of my health care providers or health

_____ Date:____

insurers, and that I am responsible for any remaining balances.

Kirk, James T.

VERDICT AND DISBURSEMENT SHEET

Kirk, James T.

SUMMARY OF DISTRIBUTION OF FEES AND COSTS

Total Verdict Amount			\$300,000.00
Client			\$192,833.34
Posner & Cord, LLC	Attorneys' Fee Case Specific Costs	\$100,000.00 \$500.00	\$100,500.00
Medical Expenses/Case Liens			\$6,666.66

\$300,000.00

TOTAL